
Pacific Northwest Consortium-Collaborative Access Team

Canadian Members

Simon Fraser University

Prof. Leah I. Bendell-Young
Department of Biological Sciences
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Dept Phone:  (604) 291-4475
Fax:  (604) 291-3496
Email:  leah_bendell-young@sfu.ca

Prof. E. Daryl Crozier
Department of Physics
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Office:  (604) 291-4827
Lab:  (604) 291-4546
Phys. Office:  (604) 291-4465
Fax:  (604) 291-3592
Email:  crozier@sfu.ca
home: (604) 738-9591

Prof. Robert F. Frindt
Department of Physics
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Phone:  (604) 291-3161
Fax:  (604) 291-3592
Email:  frindt@sfu.ca

Robert A. Gordon
Department of Physics
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Phone:  (604) 291-4546
Fax:  (604) 291-3592
Email:  ragordon@sfu.ca

Prof. Bretislav Heinrich
Department of Physics
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Phone:  (604) 291-4465
Office:  (604) 291-4402
Lab:  (604) 291-4402
Fax:  (604) 291-3592
Email:  bheinric@sfu.ca

Prof. Steven Holdcroft
Department of Chemistry
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Phone:  (604) 291-4221
Fax:  (604) 291-3765
Email:  holdcrof@sfu.ca

Prof. Simon Watkins
Department of Physics
Simon Fraser University
Burnaby, B.C.
V5A 1S6  CANADA
Phone:  (604) 291-5763
Fax:  (604) 291-3592
Email: simonw@sfu.ca



St. Francis Xavier University

Professor Alan J. Anderson
Department of Geology
St. Francis Xavier University
Antigonish, NS
B2G 2W5    CANADA
Office: (902) 867-2309
Fax: (902) 867-2457
Email: aanderso@stfx.ca

University of Alberta

Professor Ronald G. Cavell
Department of Chemistry
University of Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta
T6G 2G2  CANADA
Phone:  (780) 492-5310
Fax:  (780) 492-8231
Email: ron.cavell@ualberta.ca

University of British Columbia

Professor Keith A. R. Mitchell
Department of Chemistry
2036 Main Mall
University of British Columbia
Vancouver, B.C
V6T 1Z1    CANADA
Office: (604) 822-5831
Lab: (604) 822-4540
Fax: (604) 822-2847
Email: karm@chem.ubc.ca

Professor Tom Tiedje
Department of Physics
6224 Agricultural Road
University of British Columbia
Vancouver, B.C
V6T 1Z1    CANADA
Office: (604) 822-6615
Lab:  (604) 822-5425
Fax: (604) 822-5324
Email: tiedje@physics.ubc.ca

Professor Matthias Militzer
Department of Metals and Metal Engineering
309-6350 Stores Road, Frank Forward Bldg.
University of British Columbia
Vancouver, B.C
V6T 1Z1    CANADA
Phone: (604) 822-3676
Fax: (604) 822-0563
Email: militzer@cmpe.ubc.ca



University of Saskatchewan

De-Tong Jiang
Canadian Light Source
University of Saskatchewan
107 North Road
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
S7N 5C9  CANADA
Phone:  (306) 966-8524
Fax:  (306) 966-6058
Email:  jiang@cls.usask.ca

University of Western Ontario

Professor T.K. Sham
Department of Chemistry
University of Western Ontario
London, ON
N6A 5B7    CANADA
Office: (519) 661-2111, x 86341
Fax: (519) 661-3022, x 83022
Email: tsham@uwo.ca

Natural Resources Canada

Louis J. Cabri
Mineralogy
Natural Resources Canada
555 Booth Street
Ottawa, ON
K1A 0G1    CANADA
Office: (613) 995-4073
Fax: (613) 996-9673
Email: lcabri@NRCan.gc.ca



American Members

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

Calvin Ainsworth J. E. Amonette
Pacific Northwest Laboratories Environmental Molecular Science Lab
P.O. Box  999, MS K3-61 Pacific Northwest Laboratories
Richland, WA  99352 P.O. Box 999, MS K8-96
Phone:  (509) 375-2670 Richland, WA  99352
Email: calvin.ainsworth@pnl.gov Phone:  (509) 376-5565

Fax:  (509) 376-3650
Email: jim.amonette@pnl.gov

Donald R. Baer
Environmental Molecural Sciences Laboratory
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K8-93
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-1609
Fax:  (509) 376-5106
Email: don.baer@pnl.gov

Kenneth Beck
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K8-88
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-9152
Fax:  (509) 375-6066
Email: kenneth.beck@pnl.gov

David L. Blanchard, Jr.
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MS P7-25
Battelle Boulevard
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 372-2248
Fax:  (509) 372-2156
Email: dl.blanchard@pnl.gov

Scott A. Chambers
Environmental Molecural Sciences
Laboratory
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K8-93
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-1766
Lab:  (509) 376-6069
Fax:  (509) 376-1044
Email: sa.chambers@pnl.gov

Steve D. Colson
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K6-81
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-4598
Email: steven.colson@pnl.gov

G. J. Exarhos
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K6-81
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 375-2440
Email:  greg.exarhos@pnl.gov

John Fulton
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS P8-19
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-7011
Fax:  (509) 376-0418
Email: john.fulton@pnl.gov

Nancy Hess
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS P7-50
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-9808
Email: nancy.hess@pnl.gov



Wayne Hess
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K8-88
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-9907
Fax:  (509) 375-6066
Email: wayne.hess@pnl.gov

Maureen McCarthy
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K1-96
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:   (509) 375-6824
Fax:  (509) 375-6631

Ray Stults
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Battelle Blvd.
P.O. Box  999, PSL K2-21
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 375-2687
Fax:  (509) 375-6883
Email:  ray.stults@pnl.gov

Michael Thompson
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS K2-50
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-4311
Fax:  (509) 376-5368
Email: michael.thompson@pnl.gov

Dick Smith (retired)
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box  999, MS P8-19
Richland, WA  99352
Phone:  (509) 376-0723



Advanced Photon Source, Argonne National Laboratory

Dale Brewe
APS/Argonne National Laboratory
Bldg. 435E, Sector 20
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone:  (630) 252-0582
Fax:  (630) 252-0580
Email:  brewe@pnc.aps.anl.gov

Julie Olmsted Cross
APS/Argonne National Laboratory
Bldg. 435E, Sector 20
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone:  (630) 252-0592
Fax:  (630) 252-0580
Email: jox@pnc.aps.anl.gov

Robert Gordon
APS/Argonne National Laboratory
Bldg. 435-E003
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone:  (630) 252-0581
Fax:  (630) 252-0580
Email: gordon@aps.anl.gov

Steve Heald
APS/Argonne National Laboratory
Bldg. 435-E002
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone:  (630) 252-9795
Fax:  (630) 252-0580
Email: heald@aps.anl.gov

Michael Pape
APS/Argonne National Laboratory
Bldg. 435, Sector 20
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone:  (630) 252-0591
Fax:  (630) 252-0580
Email: pape@pnc.aps.anl.gov

PNC-CAT General User Office
Phone:  (630) 252-0588

BM Beamline
Phone:  (630) 252-1720

ID Beamline
Phone:  (630) 252-1820

University of Washington

Frederick C. Brown
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 543-1630
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email: fbrown@phys.washington.edu

Wim Hol
Biomolecular Structure Program
Biological Structure, Box 357420
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 685-7045
Fax:  (206) 685-7002
Email: hol@gouda.bmsc.washington.edu

Robert Ingalls
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 543-2778
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email: ingalls@dirac.phys.washington.edu

George Laramore
Radiation Oncology, Box 356043
NN-146E University Hospital
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 548-4120
Fax:  (206) 548-6218
Email: george@radonc.washington.edu



Ethan Merritt
Biological Structure, Box 357742
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 685-7002
Fax:  (206) 543-1524
Email: merritt@u.washington.edu

Marjorie Olmstead
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 685-3031
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email:  olmstead@phys.washington.edu

John J. Rehr
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 543-8593
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email:  jjr@dirac.phys.washington.edu

Gerald Seidler
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 616-8746
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email: seidler@phys.washington.edu

Larry Sorensen
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 543-0360
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email: sorensen@phys.washington.edu

Ronald Stenkamp
Department of Biological Structure, Box 357420
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 685-1721
Fax:  (206) 543-1524
Email: stenkamp@gouda.bmsc.washington.edu

Edward Stern
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 543-2023
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email: stern@phys.washington.edu

Oscar Vilches
Department of Physics, Box 351560
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
Phone:  (206) 543-2393,543-5768
Fax:  (206) 543-9523
Email: vilches@phys.washington.edu


